
Tipperary 
• • C O R P O R A T I O N ^ 

! 8 50 
633 Seventeenth Street 

Suite 1550 
Denver, Colorado 80202 

June 11, 1994 

Mr. Ben Stone 

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
Oil Conservation Division 
Post office Box 2088 
State Land Office Building 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

Re: Administrative Order SWD-548 
Additional zones for Salt Water Disposal 

Dear Ben, 

Thank you very much for your help and guidance in solving the problem with the Burro Pipeline 
Corporation, OG State #2 salt water disposal well. We have been in contact with JFG Enterprises 
in regard to the disposal into the Bough "A", "B", and "C" zones. By now you should have letters 
from them indicating that they have no problem with disposal into those zones until December 6, 
1994. I have attached copies of their letters in case you need them. 

Also attached is the revised APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT and the 
INJECTION WELL DATA SHEET for the Burro Pipeline Corporation, OG State #2. As you 
suggested, this application is being made for an extension of injection zone covered under Application 
SWD-548. Burro Pipeline Corporation will be filing the required Legal Notice this week in the 
Hobbs Daily News-Sun. I will send you the Affidavit of Publishing immediately upon receiving it. 

Please let me know if there is anything additional that you require or would like to see. 

Sincerely, 

Robert T. Larson Jr. / 
Manager, Oil & Gas Operations 
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Tipperary Oil & Gas Corporation Burro Pipeline Corporation Tipperary Petroleum Company 



ENERGY A\'0 MINERALS DEPARTMENT »OCT OH a n i WM 
t T * T l U U O O f K X I U I M 
wn>f t« fww>cg i 'M i 

Revised 7-1-81 

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT 

I . Purpose: Oseconda ry Recovery G Pressure Maintenance KlDi r inosa Storage 
A p p l i c a t i o n q u a l i f i e s f o r a d m i n i 9 t r a t i v e approval? [ S ^ 6 3 | 1 "Q 

I I . Operator: fUAR<?D Pl PEKING CORPoRGTtQM 

Aodress: L33 I7TH ST. SUITE I5&0 bE/OVBR, CO. 

Contact party: ROBEBT J. Lft^pM JT?, Phone: $Q3> ~ 293' 93 7, 

I I I . Well da ta : Complete the data r e q u i r e d on the reverse side o f t h i s form f o r each w e l l 
proposed f o r i n j e c t i o n . A d d i t i o n a l sheets may be at tached i f necessary. 

I V . I s t h i s an expansion of an e x i s t i n g p r o j e c t ? 0 yes Q n o 
I f yes, g i v e the D i v i s i o n order number a u t h o r i z i n g the p r o j e c t S W D ~ 5 4 - 8 . 

V. Attach a map t h a t i d e n t i f i e s a l l w e l l s and leases w i t h i n two miles of any proposed 
i n j e c t i o n w e l l w i t h a one-hal f m i l e r a d i u s c i r c l e drawn around each proposed i n j e c t i o n 
w e l l . This c i r c l e i d e n t i f i e s the w e l l ' s area o f r ev i ew. 

* V I . Attach a t a b u l a t i o n of data on a l l w e l l s o f p u b l i c record w i t h i n the area o f review which 
penetrate the proposed i n j e c t i o n zone. Such data s h a l l inc lude a d e s c r i p t i o n o f each 
w e l l ' s t y p e , c o n s t r u c t i o n , date d r i l l e d , l o c a t i o n , depth , record o f comple t i on , and 
a schematic o f any plugged w e l l i l l u s t r a t i n g a l l p lugg ing d e t a i l . 

V I I . Attach data on the proposed o p e r a t i o n , i n c l u d i n g : 

1. Proposed average and maximum d a i l y r a t e and volume of f l u i d s to be i n j e c t e d ; 
2. Whether the systea i s open or c l o s e d ; 
3. Proposed average and maximum i n j e c t i o n p ressure ; 
U. Sources and an appropr ia t e a n a l y s i s o f i n j e c t i o n f l u i d and c o m p a t i b i l i t y w i t h 

the r e c e i v i n g fo rma t ion i f o the r than r e i n j e c t e d produced water ; and 
5. I f i n j e c t i o n i s f o r d i sposa l purposes i n t o a zone not p r o d u c t i v e o f o i l or gas 

a t or w i t h i n one mi l e o f the proposed w e l l , a t t ach a chemical ana lys i s o f 
t h e d i sposa l zone f o r m a t i o n water (may be measured or i n f e r r e d from e x i s t i n g 
l i t e r a t u r e , s tud ie s , nearby w e l l s , e t c . ) . 

• V I I I . Attach a p p r o p r i a t e geo log ica l data on the i n j e c t i o n zone i n c l u d i n g app rop r i a t e l i t h o l o g i c 
d e t a i l , g e o l o g i c a l name, t h i cknes s , and dep th . Cive the geologic name, and depth to 
bottom o f a l l underground sources o f d r i n k i n g water ( a q u i f e r s c o n t a i n i n g waters w i t h 
t o t a l d i s s o l v e d s o l i d s concen t ra t ions o f 10,000 mg/ l or l ess ) o v e r l y i n g the proposed 
i n j e c t i o n zone as we l l ss any such source known to be immediately u n d e r l y i n g the 
i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l . 

I X . Describe the proposed s t i m u l a t i o n program, i f any. 

* X. Attach a p p r o p r i a t e logging and t e s t data on the w e l l . ( I f w e l l logs have been f i l e d 
w i th the D i v i s i o n they need not be r e s u b m i t t e d . ) 

• X I . Attach a chemica l analysis o f f r e s h water f rom two or more f r e sh water w e l l s ( i f 
a v a i l a b l e and producing) w i t h i n one m i l e o f any i n j e c t i o n or d isposal w e l l showing 
l o c a t i o n o f w e l l s and dates samples were t a k e n . 

X I I . Appl ican ts f o r d isposa l we l l s must make an a f f i r m a t i v e statement t h a t they have 
examined a v a i l a b l e geologic and e n g i n e e r i n g data and f i n d no evidence o f open f a u l t s 
or any o the r h y d r o l o g i c connect ion between the d i sposa l zone and any underground 
source o f d r i n k i n g water. 

X I I I . Appl ican ts must complete the "Proof o f N o t i c e " s e c t i o n on the reverse s ide of t h i s f o r m . 

XIV. C e r t i f i c a t i o n 

I hereby c e r t i f y tha t the i n f o r m a t i o n submi t t ed w i t h t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s t r u e and c o r r e c t 
to the best o f my knowleoge and b e l i e f . 

\'ame: RoBSftT T. L/h£SOV JT?. Title mAriA^e, on. ± cPe&rr)cos 

Signature: ^ ) ^ ^ < S ^ 9^ J ^ U ^ j ^ y ^ Date: &/ 

If the information required under Sections VI, V I I I , X, and XI above has been previously 
submitted, it need not be duplicated and resubmitted. Please show the date and circumstance 
of the earlier suomittal. g ^ M ^ U UO Ne*J / W ^ J T*Jf*j A. ,6»fR „» 19 

t L l f z x A /Md IPUJOL Stents* fl-p^ /D./3+ TD /Q.29-f 
D I S T R I B U T I O N : O r i g i n a l and one copy to Santa f e w i t h one copy to the app rop r i a t e D i v i s i o n 
d i s t r i c t o f f i c e . 



INJECTION WCLL DATA SHEET 

Bu^o PIPELINE coepp^mioP ^rtwz *o(y" 
—uPTTrAnrn ~ J rarer — 

WELL NO. fo f fUGt LOCATION STcTTON tOWNSlilP RANGE 

Schematic Tabular Data 

J 

Surface Casino 

s i » i : ^ 3 / f e " Cemented with 3 5 0 s x . 

TOC <SUiZFf.CJE, feet determined by C l r L C l l l A - i f e t j . 

Hole size I 1 Vz, " 

Intermediate Casing 

Size 

TOC <Suflf : rAC& 

1 '5Q ' Cemented with 

feet determined by C| f t C U l f V f £ i ^ 

sx. 

Hole size 
il 

Long s t r i n g 

Size_ S V 

TOC 

' Cemented w i t h 

feet determined by 

20Z.S 

II ,000' 

Hole size 

Total depth 

I n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l 

feet to _ % 2 3 ( o _ 
(p e r f o r a t e d or open-hole, i n d i c a t e which) 

î o<o b e 

feet 

Tubing size 

mobeL n 
(brand and model) 

l i n e d w i t h 

(or describe any other casing-tubing s e a l ) , 

Other Data 

PLASTIC 
(material) 

packer at 

1. Nnme of tho i n j e c t i o n formotion 

9,012. 

set i n a 

feet 

r 
2. Name of f i e l d or Pool ( i f a p p l i c a b l e ) 

3. 19 t h i s a new w e l l d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n ? f j Yes No 

I f no, for what purpose was the w e l l o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d ? £>• L- P 0- &DUCT"t D K I 

4. Has the well ever been pe r f o r a t e d i n ony other zone(o)? List a l l such p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s 
and give plugging d e t a i l (sacks of cement or bridge plug(s) used) 

PP HOf tnq - f t .O & S T CUSP (f i l O f e i s ' t p / z . s x C £ H \ £ K T crt Toft 

ro(L Ahhrf iontAL. S 6 £ A-rrAd4/f1gMr 

5. Cive the depth to nnd name of any o v e r l y i n g and/or underlying o i l or gas zones (pools) i n 
thiB area. 



(n) Tipperary 
W • " C O R P O R A T I O N * 

June 7, 1994 

633 Seventeenth Street 
Suite 1550 

Denver, Colorado 80202 

Mr. James E. Guy, Partner 
JFG Enterprise 
701 East Main 
P.O. Box 100 
Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0100 

Re: Tipperary, OG State #2 SWD 
T11S-R33E, Sec.9NWSw, Lea Co., NM 
Approval for Continued Operations. 

Dear Jim, 

Thank you for your cooperation in working out the problem with the injection interval in the Tipperary, OG State 
Wl. Your letter to the New Mexico OCD on Friday, June 3,1994 giving approval for injection over the weekend, 
was greatly appreciated. After our discussion on Monday, June 6,1994,1 feel certain that we can arrive at a 
mutually beneficial arrangement which will both alleviate your concern with the OG State #2 disposal influencing 
production from your two wells, as well as allow for the continued injection of produced water into the upper 
perforations in the OG State #2. 

To that end, Tipperary is now evaluating the following wells for possible purchase from JFG: 
JFG, Collier #1 T l IS - R33E Sec.9 SWNW (1980 FNL, 660 FWL) 

JFG Gulf Sohio St #1 T l IS - R33E Sec.8 SENE (1980 FNL, 660 FEL) 

In addition, it is my suggestion that Tipperary and JFG begin discussions regarding the potential for conversion 
of the JFG, GS State #1, [Tl IS - R33E Sec.8 SWNE (1980 FNL, 1980 FEL)]to a salt water disposal well. We need 
to work out an arrangement to perform injectivity tests on the GS State #1 following an initial agreement with 
JFG. I will have Tipperarys Vice President of Land, Mr. Jeff Obourn, call you today and initiate these 
discussions. 

Again, Jim, thank you for your help and cooperation with this problem on such short notice . 

Sincerely, 

Robert T. Larson Jr. y 
Manager, Oil & Gas Operations 

WPttMO * I P \ LETTERS I >GOGSt2l01 

Tipperary Oil & Gas Corporation Burro Pipeline Corporation Tipperary Petroleum Company 

Phone (303) 293-9379 @ Fax (303) 292-3428 
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JFG ENTERPRISE 
701 EAST MAIN / POST OFFICE BOX 100 > B H R L . > - - * * 
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TELEPHONE (505) 746-9811 
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J F G ENTERPRISE 
8 50 701 EAST MAIN / POST OFFICE BOX 100 

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88211-0100 

TELEPHONE (505) 746-9811 

June 6, 1994 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

ATTN: Mr. Stone 

RE: Burro Pipeline Company 
LBO "OG #2" SWD Wel1 
Located 1980' FSL & 990' FWL 
Sec. 9-TWP11S-RGE33E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Stone: 

JFG Enterprise would like to grant Burro Pipeline Company the 
right to inject water in the referenced well until December 6, 
1994, with the packer being set at 9000' below the surface. 

After December 6, 1994 we would expect the packer be set at 
9400' below surface. This would prevent our wells from watering 
out in their present producing interval. 

Our intent is to be as co-operative as possible with Burro 
Pipeline Company and s t i l l protect our vested economic interest. 

Sincerely, 

JFG ENTERPRISE 

NMOCD.BUR 



06/02/94 13:06 ®1 505 393 0720 HOBBS OIL CONSRN SANTA FE 

Srtiiiit 3 o>p,« S t a t e of N e w M * « c o 

w Appropniie Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
Distrva Office 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

to Appropriate 
rictOtffr 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

1002 

Form C-103 
Revised M-89 

DiyrnTfT n 
P.O. Drawer DD, Arietta, NM 88210 

ntsrarerm 
1000 Rio BtlZOJ Rd., A#ec, NM 87410 

WELL API NO. 

30-025-031381 
5. Indicate Type of Lew * i—I •— 

STATE Uy FEE U 
6, SUle Oil Sc. Ou Leue No. 

E26 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
( DO NOT USE TNIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" 
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

I, Type of Well; 

WELL O 
OAS 
WELL • OTHER SWD State OG 

2. Name of Operator 
Burro Pipe l ine Corporation 

8. Well No. 
2 

7. Lease N»me or Unit Agreement. Name 

1. Addiw of Operator 
' 800 N. M a r i e n f e l d , S u i t e 100, Midland, Tx 

9. Pod name or Wildest 

N o r t h B a g l e y 
4. Well Location 

Unii Letter L_ f i f i O . . . Fed From The W e s t 

Section Towndiip 1 1 S 

Line ind 1 9 8 0 

Rage 3 3E NMPM 

Fed From The S o u t h 

L E A 

Line 

10. Elcvalioo (Shaw whether OF, RKB, PT, Gft, tie ) 

Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

REMEDIAL WORK Q ALTERING CASING LZ 

0 CHANGE PLANS Q COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS, D PLUG ANO ABANDONMENT LZ 

D CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB G 

n T H P H . p r e s s u r e t a s t t bg & csg amu lu5 |j7 

u. 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK LZ] PLUG ANO ABANDON LZl 

TEMPORARILY ABANDON | ] CHANGE PLANS Q 

PULL Ofl ALTER CASING ' ' 

OTHER: 

12. Describe Proposed or Cothpieted Operations (Clearly itau ait pertinent dwdi, awl give pertutem data, inclwiutg tximaltd dote ef tuning any proposed 
work) SEE RULE 1103-

1/27/94 Ran i n t o the hole w i t h a Model R packer and 2 7/8" Tbg. 
Set packer a t 9012'. Loaded the t b g & csg annulus w i t h 
packer f l u i d . Pressured annulus t o 310 p s i and hel d f o r 
15 minutes per OCD requirement. See attached pressure 
recorder c h a r t . 

I htnfcy certify that tht tnf«m*icio lixm it tme ind eompteu U| it* ees ar rty knowledge mi belief. 

SKWATUM 

rrreoRPWWTNAMs 

T f l U 

•4* J e f f r e y Sparks 

(Thil ipiee for Sui* Uie) 

O I U G I N M S J G N S * SY « s s * JSXTOM 

AfpROVEt) HY • .Hiil^:—^-

COMJITCNSOP APPROVAL, tt> ANY 

• PATB 2 / 4 / 

TEL£PI»KE 

DA-re 
APR 22 1994 

1 c. [TH <=! T O T I I " ? 1 - ! 



Tipperary 
• • C O R P O R A T I O N ^ 

QU o r , 

'vl 8 50 

r. 

633 Seventeenth Street 
Suite 1550 

Denver, Colorado 80202 

September 9, 1994 

Mr. Ben Stone 

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
Oil Conservation Division 
Post office Box 2088 
State Land Office Building 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

Re: Administrative Order SWD-548 
Additional zones for Salt Water Disposal 

Dear Ben, 

In early June of this year, JFG Enterprises indicated that they would not object to disposal into the 
Bough "A", "B", and "C" zones in the Burro Pipeline Corporation, OG State #2 Salt Water Disposal 
Well until December 6, 1994. During that time, Tipperary and JFG were to examine a potential 
purchase and sale, or other contractual arrangement, which would mitigate any potential future 
interference with their production resulting from the salt water disposal. I am pleased to let you 
know that as of August 31, 1994 Tipperary has acquired 100% of JFG's working interest in both of 
these wells and has assumed operatorship. In other words, the problem with the offset operator has 
been eliminated. 

As a side benefit to the purchase, a borehole which appears suitable for water disposal was also 
acquired. As you can surmise, with the volume of water that is injected each day, Tipperary considers 
a back-up injector to be of utmost importance. In the near future we plan to run an injectivity test 
on the well and we will be in touch with you prior to any activity occurring. 

As you requested for your files, I have attached a copy cf the "Affidavit Of Publication" dated June 
15, 1994 which was published in the Hobbs Daily Sun News as of that date for an extension of 
injection zone covered under Application SWD-548.. 

Please let me know if there is anything additional that you require or would like to see. 

Sincerely, 

Robert T. Larson Jr. 
Manager, Oil & Gas Operations 

WPVWJ60 i TP \ LETTERS \ BSWDeenSL-2 

Tipperary Oil & Gas Corporation Burro Pipeline Corporation 

Phone (303) 293-9379 ^ Fax (303) 292-3428 



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION 

State of New Mexico, 
County of Lea. 

I, Kathi Bearden 

General Manager 

of the Hobbs Daily News-Sun, a 
daily newspaper published at 
Hobbs, New Mexico, do solemnly 
swear that the clipping attached 
hereto was published once a 
week in the regular and entire 
issue of said paper, and not a 
supplement thereof for a period. 

of. 

one .weeks. 
Beginning with the issue dated 

June 15 ig94 

and ending with the issue dated 

June 15 1 9 9 4 _ 

General Manager 
Sworn and subscribed to before 

1 
1— 

Notary' Public. 

My Commission expires 
March 15, 1P.S7 
(Seal) 

LEGAL NOTICE ^ 
June 15,1994, • 

Contact Person: / ' ! i 

Jeff T. Oboum 
633 17th St., Suite 1550 
Denver, Colorado 80202 
Purpose of injection well: 

Additional interval for dispo­
sal of produced water. ' 

Exact Location of well/ 
T11S-R33E - Section ' 9/ 
NWSW 

Formation Name: Pennsyl­
vanian Bough "A","B\ and "C 
Depth: 9,154 to 10,000 
Expected maximum rates: 

3,600 BPD 
Pressures: Vacuum 

This newspaper is duly qualified 
to publish legal notices or adver­
tisements within the meaning of 
Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of 
1937, and payment of fees for 
said publication has been made. 



.N? 13235 
L E G A L P U B L I C A T I O N I N V O I C E 

H O B B S DAILY NEWS — S U N 

BOX 860 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-0860 505-393-2123 

DATES PUBLISHED LINES TIMES AMOUNT TAX TOTAL 

June'15, 1994 2" 1 9.02 .54 9.56 

NAME: 

Tipperary Corporation ACCOUNT NO. 486675 
ADDRESS: 

633 17th Street 
CIT Y.­

Denver, CO 80202 
STATE: ZIP: 

D E S C R I P T I O N 

Notice oi in.:ectv:n well 

Legal no t lce i are charged as an accommodat ion and are payable upon receipt o( thle Invoice. 



PN 37 '94 11:33PM TIPPERARY CORP. 

Tipperary 
CORPORATION 

First Interstate Tower North 
633 17th Street, Suite 1550 
Denver, Colorado 80202 

Our Phone: 303-293-8379 
Our Fax: 303-292-3428 

Todays Date: 1/07/94 Pages # 3 (In addition to thla cover ahtat) 

TO:# 1-505-827-5741 

Person: Mr, Ben Stone 

Company: OCD New Mexico 

From: Robert T. Larson Jr. 
Manager. Oil and Gas Operations 

Message: Ben, here is the information that vou requested regarding the 
documentation of the purchase of the O.G.State #2. f T11S - R33E Sec 9 
tract V (Nvvsm Lea Co. NM 1 bv Burro Pipeline Corporation from LBO New 
Mexico. Inc. The permit j o^ubsur fa^^ 
should ̂ e ^reparedln t ^ notice of 
Burro Pipelines intent to apptv for a water disoosai permit was run in the 
Hobbs. New Mexico paper on July 22.1993. An affidavit of that notice being 
run was sent to LBO and was supposed to have been sent to the New 
Mexico OCD at the same time. If vou have not found the notice, please call 
me so that we can follow up. 

We are in the last stages of completing the surface installations so that we 
mav begin injecting water into the O.G. State #2. The construction of the 
connecting pipeline from Satellite #5 to the O.G.State #2 is finished. I have 
been in constant contact with Kathv Brown in this regard. Please call if there 
is anything else that is reouired before issuing our permit. 

Thanks for all vour help. 

We are transmitting with a Ricoh Fax 2800L. If thera is a problem with your reception of this 
fax please call and ask for Judy Mcintosh 
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, WELL-BORE ASSIGNMENT AND BILL Of SALE 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 9 
S 
S COUNTY OF LEA 

WHEREAS, LBO NSW MEXICO, INC. ("Assignor"), is the owner of 
that certain Oil and Gas Lease from the State of New Mexico to OULF 
OIL CORPORATION, Lease No. B-26, dated January 10, 1945 {hereinaf­
ter the "Subject Lease") insofar only as the Subject Lease covers 
the NW/4 SW/4 of Section 9, T-ll-S, R-33-E, NMPM, Lea County, New 
Kexico (hereinafter the "Subject Lands"), and is the owner of the 
LBO New Mexico, Inc.-OG State No. 2 well located thereon (the 
"Subject Well"). 

WHEREAS, BURRO PIPELINE CORPORATION ("Assignee"), whose 
address is 633 17th Street, Suite 1550, Denver, Colorado 80202 
desires to purchase the Subject Well and convert same to a salt 
water disposal well, and desires to purchase the right to operate 
on the Subject Lands and such appurtenant rights as are necessary 
to its proposed operations; 

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt and 
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby 
GRANTS, SELLS, ASSIGNS and CONVEYS to Assignee the Subject Well and 
a l l personal property and equipment located ln said well, together 
with the right to operate on and utilize so much of the Subject 
Lands as is reasonably necessary to conduct Assignee's operations 
including, but not limited to, the right to make surveys on said 
land, lay pipelines, establish and utilize facilities for surface 
and subsurface disposal of salt water, build tanks, power stations, 
telephone lines and other structures on said land necessary or 
useful in Assignee's operations for storing and disposing of salt 
water, whether produced from the subject Lands, the subject Lease 
or other lands, for the term of the subject Lease, upon the 
following terms and conditions! 

1. Assignee agrees that all operations shall be conducted in 
compliance with any and al l laws, regulations and orders 
of any state, federal, or governmental authority having 
jurisdiction over its operations including, but not 
limited to, the rules and regulations of the Oil conser­
vation Division of the Energy and Minerals Department of 
the State of New Mexico. Without limiting the scope of 
this compliance. Assignee specifically agrees to (i) 
assume a l l responsibility and liability for the proper 
plugging and abandonment of the Subject Well pursuant to 
the applicable rules and regulations of the New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Division and applicable statutes, as 
well as all federal laws and regulations? and ( i i ) comply 
with all of the rules, regulations, orders, directives of 
governmental authority having jurisdiction applicable to 
any part of the Subject Lands and all provisions of the 
Subject Lease including, but not limited to, any obliga­
tion to restore the surface of the Subject Lands to ita 
original condition. 

2. ASSIGNOR DOES NOT WARRANT OR REPRESENT, EITHER EXPRESSLY 
OR BY IMPLICATION AND HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS THE 
CONDITION OF THE SUBJECT WELL AND THE EQUIPMENT ASSIGNED 
HEREIN OR THE QUANTITY, QUALITY OR CONDITION OF ANY 
MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT OR ITS FITNESS FOR USE OR THE 
SUITABILITY FOR USE OF SAME IN WHOLE QR IN PART. 
ASSIGNOR EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF 
MERCHANTABILITY OF ANY PERSONAL PROPERTY OR OF THE 
FITNESS OF ANY PERSONAL PROPERTY FOR ANY PURPOSE AND 
ASSIGNEE AGREES THAT ANY PERSONAL PROPERTY ACQUIRED IS 
SOLD "AS IS" AND "WHERE IS". 

1 
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3. Assignee agrees to indemnify, defend And hold Assignor, 
its respective officers, directors and employees, 
parents, affiliates, subsidiaries, personal representa­
tives, heirs and devisees harmless from and against any 
and all claims, demands, liabilities, costs and expenses 
including, without limitation, court costs and reasonable 
attorneys' fees, and a l l losses and damages of whatsoever 
kind and nature that are attributable to Assignee's 
operations on the Subject Lands and/or the Subject Well 
including, without limitation, the following! 

(a) The obligations assumed by Assignee elsewhere in 
this document; 

(b) Damage to or loss of property, natural resources or 
persons, whether or not attributable, in whole or 
in part to a condition of or in the Subject Well on 
the Effective Date hereof; 

(c) Any condition of or upon the subject Lands arising 
from Assignee's operations, in whole or in part; 
and 

(d) Any injury, or damage or condition affecting the 
environment including, but not limited to the 
following! (i) claims of violation of any federal 
or state law, order, rule or regulations; (11) 
existence of any naturally occurring radioactive 
materials (NORM) on or about the above described 
lands or equipment located thereon; ( i i i ) claims of 
damage to the surface or subsurface of the Subject 
Lands; (iv) claims relating to the plugging or 
replugging and abandonment of the Subject well or 
the violation of any rules, regulations or orders 
relating to the plugging or improper plugging of 
the Subject Well; (v) claims relating to mainte­
nance of any right-of-way being utilized by Assign­
ee, whether or not such rights-of-way are also 
being utilized by Assignor; and (vi) claims for 
fees, rentals or royalties under the Subject Lease 
arising out of or pertaining to Assignee's opera­
tions. 

4. Assignor retains a l l operating rights in the Subject 
Lease including, but not limited to, the right to operate 
on the Subject Lands for the purpose of exploring, 
drilling, mining, operating for, producing and owning 
oil, gas and other minerals together with the right to 
make surveys on said land, lay pipelines, establish and 
utilize facilities in connection therewith, build tanks, 
power stations, telephone linee and other structures on 
said land necessary or useful in connection with Assign­
or's operations in exploring, drilling for or producing, 
treating, storing, and transporting minerals produced 
from the Subject Lands so long as such operations do not 
interfere with the operations of Assignee. 

5. This Assignment is subject to the terms and provisions of 
that certain Option Letter Agreement between Assignor and 
Assignee dated May 26, 1993, which Agreement shall 
survive the execution of this Assignment. 

This instrument may be executed in any number of counterparts, 
no one of which needs to be executed by al l parties and shall be 
binding upon each party executing such a counterpart, as if all 
parties had executed the same instrument. 
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EXECUTED without warranty of title, either express or implied, 
this the _2_ day of / f t ^ ^ . / Z j ^ 1993. 

LBO NEW MEXICO, INC. 

•^Ray Diaz, President 

"ASSIGNOR" 

INE CORPORATION 

STATE Or CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF ftWlfJ 

8 v ^ _ - i - i j r - - -Name>^J "ttETf i . Qbourn 
TltleTvice President-Lend' 

"ASSIGNEE" 

S 

s 
_ s This instrument was acknowledged before me on this t h e ^ day 

Of , 1993, by RAY DIAZ, PRESIDENT Of LBO NEW 
MEXICO, INC., a Ateto MLI<*.» corporation, on behalf of said 
corporation. 

My Commission Expires! Public In and for the 
State of CLtiLi foZM i fk 
Printed Namei^fe; FOht^^H i* 

STATE OF COLORADO 

COUNTY OF 

S 
s 
s 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on thia the £ d day 

: cnRBnswTnH". corporation, 
of S/ŷ iX̂ /̂ Xiu-̂  
( t i t l e f of BURRO PIPELINE CORPORATTONTa 
on behalf of said corporation. 

My Commission Exp 

573DOC.LBO 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
COUNTY OF LEA 

W FILED 

£ N0V2 91993 


